
  
 
 

November 21, 2011 
 
 

VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 
 
RE:  Docket No. 4288  

Distributed Generation Standard Contracts Act Classes and Ceiling Prices for 2011;  
         Distributed Generation Standard Contract 
 Responses to Commission’s Data Requests – Set 1 

(Corrected Attachment) 
 
 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

The Company has discovered a computational error on page 1 of the attachment to the Company’s 
response to Commission 1-1.  Consequently, enclosed are ten (10) copies of National Grid’s1 redlined and 
clean versions of page 1 of the corrected attachment to Commission Response 1-1 in the above-captioned 
proceeding.   

 
Thank you for your attention to this transmittal.  If you have any questions, please feel free to 

contact me at (401) 784-7667.  
        Very truly yours, 

 
         

Thomas R. Teehan 
 
cc: Docket 4288 Service List 
 Leo Wold, Esq. 

Jon Hagopian, Esq. 
 Steve Scialabba, Division 
 

                                                 
1 The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (herein referred to as National Grid or Company). 

Thomas R. Teehan 
Senior Counsel 
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Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and / or any materials accompanying 
this certificate has been electronically transmitted, sent via U.S. mail or hand-
delivered to the individuals listed below. 

 
_________________________________   11/21/11 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date 
 
Docket No. 4288 – Office of Energy Resources Filings: 1) Proposed 
Distributed Generation (DG) Standard Contract Act Classes and Ceiling 
Prices for 2011; and 2) Proposed DG Standard Contract; and 
 
Docket No. 4277 – National Grid National Grid – Distributed Generation 
Enrollment Application & Enrollment Process Rules  
 
Service Lists updated 11/21/11 
 

Name/Address of Parties in Docket E-mail Address Phone/FAX 
Peter Lacouture, Esq. 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
One Financial Plaza, Suite 1430 
Providence, RI 02903-2485 

placouture@rc.com  401-709-3314 

John A. Langlois, Esq. 
Dept. of Administration 

John.Langlois@doa.ri.gov  
 

401-222-4889 

Kenneth.Payne@energy.ri.gov  Kenneth Payne 
RI Office of Energy Resources 
One Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908-5850 

Joyce.discuillo@energy.ri.gov 

401-574-9125 

Thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com 
 
Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com 
madison.milhousjr@us.ngrid.com 

Thomas R. Teehan, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 

corinne.abrams@us.ngrid.com 

401-784-7667  
401-784-4321 
 

Lwold@riag.ri.gov  

Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us 

Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us  

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

Acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us  

401-222-2424  
401-222-3016 

jhagopian@riag.ri.gov  Jon Hagopian, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General mcorey@riag.ri.gov 

 



150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI 02903 

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov  

jelmer@clf.org Jerry Elmer, Esq. 
Conservation Law Foundation 
55 Dorrance Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

akullenberg@clf.org  

401-351-1102 
Ext. 12 
 

rhahn@lacapra.com 
 

Richard Hahn                                             
Lacapra Associates 
1 Washington Mall, 9th floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

apereira@lacapra.com  

 

Alan M Shoer, Esq.  
Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. 
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor 
Providence, RI  02903 

ashoer@apslaw.com  

Seth H. Handy, Esq. 
Handy Law, LLC 
42 Weybosset St. 
Providence, RI 02903 

seth@handylawllc.com  401-626-4839 

Jeff Broadhead, Executive Director 
WCRPC  

jb@wcrpc.org   

Mike McElroy, Esq. 
Schacht & McElroy 
PO Box  6721 
Providence, RI 02940-6721 

Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com 401-351-4100 
 

Joseph E. Donovan, Esq. 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 

Joseph.donovan@constellation.com  410-470-3582 

Bryan S. Miller, VP Energy Policy 
Constellation Energy 

Bryan.Miller@constellation.com  410-470-3266 

Jeffrey W. Garrison, Regulatory Associate 
Constellation Energy 

Jeffrey.Garrison@constellation.com 410-470-3160 

Daniel Allegretti, VP Energy Policy 
Constellation Energy Commodities 

Daniel.W.Allegretti@constellation.com 603-224-9653 

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us  
Adalessandro@puc.state.ri.us 
Anault@puc.state.ri.us  
Dshah@puc.state.ri.us  

File an original & 10 copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 Nucci@puc.state.ri.us  

401-780-2107 
401-941-1691 

Interested Public/Parties   

Laurence W. Ehrhardt LARRY4REP@aol.com  
Kristie Caltabiano, Tecta Solar kcaltabiano@tectaamerica.com   
Julian Dash, RIEDC  jdash@riedc.com   
Karina Lutz karina@ripower.org  401-497-5968 
Stephan Wollenberg  stephan@ripower.org 617-524-3950 
Paul Raducha paulraducha@gmail.com  
Kevin Stacom Kevin.stacom@gmail.com   
Fred Unger, Hartwood Group unger@hrtwd.com   
Robert J. Tomey, Conanicut Energy LLC conanicutenergy@cox.net   



Michelle Mulcahy, Alteris, Inc. mmulcahy@alterisinc.com   
Omay Elphick, Alteris, Inc. oelphick@alterisinc.com   
Kirt Mayland dkm@soltasenergy.com   
Brian Dunphey bdunpheygcts@gmail.com    
Christopher Kearns, Governor’s Policy 
Office 

Christopher.Kearns@governor.ri.gov  

Dan Richardson Dan.richardson@rterra.com 401-619-5297 
Karl Munzel  kmunzel@alterisinc.com   
James Schwartz, Independence Solar jschwartz@independencesolar.com   
Chris Lanen clanen@tnorthcomm.com  

 




